8.2 Assembly
Perform steps 1, 2 and 3 for mounting the interior body.
1. Insert the interior body in the sensor body. Turn it
until the slot in the interior body engages with the
pin in the sensor body.
2. Press the interior body in the sensor body until the
stop is reached. Then screw on the lock nut and
tighten it using a 3/8" open-end wrench.

include the following information:
Knick Manufacturer of sensor
   SE 707/*-*MSN Model designation
Memosens® connector (MS)
Length (1: 120 mm, 2: 225 mm)
-5…80 °C  Temperature range
The serial number is printed on and also electronically
stored in the sensor head. See also enclosed quality
certificate.
1 ⁾ The interior body must only be replaced if the
electrode system is poisoned or the interior body
is broken.
Cap sleeve
5. Installation and Commissioning
1. On unpacking, check the sensor for mechanical
damage. Report any damage to your Knick service
team.
2. Prior to first use, you must fill the sensor with new
electrolyte (see section 8).
3. Remove the protective cap.
4. Refer to the user manual of the relative fitting in or-
der to install the sensor.
5. Sensor and cable are plugged together and locked
by a quarter turn of the coupling ring. See function
description of Memosens® cable.
Prior to first use, you must polarize the sensor. After 6
hours, the sensor is polarized and ready for operation.
See section 6. Polarization for more information.
Note
As delivered, a moderate slope value is stored in the
sensor. The sensor must be calibrated before first use.
Orange-red ring
096870
10. Disposal
Observe the applicable local or national regulations
concerning the disposal of “waste electrical and elec-